
 UPDATED October 11, 2025  

   
 

DGS Facilities Management 
Capitol Complex / Annex Complex / HBG Outlying Facilities / DGS Grounds / Reading & Scranton State Office Buildings / 

DGS Fire Safety & Environmental / Maintenance Services 

Main Office # (717)783-5029 – Capitol Police (717) 787-3199 

Director: Jeffrey Stackhouse: 717-214-9054 Cell: 717-418-1690 Email: jstackhous@pa.gov 414 North Office Building 

 
Assistant Director: Bill Carr – Cell: 717-743-3479 Email: wicarr@pa.gov 414 North Office Building 

 
Region 1: Regional Manager – Jeffrey Picola: 717-772-2862 or 717-585-5548 Email: jpicola@pa.gov 

Finance Building – 613 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0400 
Bruce Tibbetts: 717-787-6979 Cell Phone: 717-836-9645 Email: btibbetts@pa.gov 

Forum Building – 607 South Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0600 
Jason Mahoney - Cell Phone: 717-982-5108 Email: jasmahoney@pa.gov 

Judicial Center – 601 Commonwealth Ave., Harrisburg, PA 17120-0901 
Timothy Hoffman: 717-787-4111 Cell Phone: 717-836-6538 Email: timothoffm@pa.gov 

Health & Welfare – 625 Forster Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0701 
Timothy Hoffman: 717-787-4111 Cell Phone: 717-836-6538 Email: timothoffm@pa.gov 

Keystone Building – 400 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0211 
Emanuel Walker: 717-214-0001 Cell Phone: 717-512-7919 Email: emwalker@pa.gov 

Museum – 300 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0024 
Emanuel Walker: 717-214-0001 Cell Phone: 717-512-7919 Email: emwalker@pa.gov 

L&I Building – 651 Boas Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0750 
Jeffrey Picola: 717-772-2862 or 717-585-5548 Email: jpicola@pa.gov 

Commonwealth Parking Garage – 601 Boas Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0751 
Jeffrey Picola: 717-772-2862 or 717-585-5548 Email: jpicola@pa.gov 

Region 2: Regional Manager – Bill Wilson: Cell Phone: 717-433-5724 Email: wfwilson@pa.gov 

Main Capitol – 501 North 3rd Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0302 
James Zerby: 717-705-4670 Cell Phone: 717-836-9658 Email: jzerby@pa.gov 

K. Leroy Irvis Office Building– 450 Commonwealth Ave., Harrisburg, PA 17120-0303 
James Zerby: 717-705-4670 Cell Phone: 717-836-9658 Email: jzerby@pa.gov 

East Wing– 500 Commonwealth Ave., PA 17120-0501 
James Zerby: 717-705-4670 Cell Phone: 717-836-9658 Email: jzerby@pa.gov 

Ryan Office Building– 451 North 3rd Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0301 
James Zerby: 717-705-4670 Cell Phone: 717-836-9658 Email: jzerby@pa.gov 

North Office – 401 North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120-0500 
James Zerby: 717-705-4670 Cell Phone: 717-836-9658 Email: jzerby@pa.gov 

Rachel Carson – 400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301 
Michael Clark: Cell Phone: 717-585-3612 Email: michclark@pa.gov 
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Arsenal Building – 1800 Herr Street, Harrisburg, PA 17128-0393 
Don Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-743-5959 Email: dnolen@pa.gov 

Tent Building – 1800 Herr Street, Harrisburg, PA 17103-1540 
Don Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-743-5959 Email: dnolen@pa.gov 

22nd & Forster – 2221 Forster Street, Harrisburg, PA 17103-1729 
Don Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-743-5959 Email: dnolen@pa.gov 

State Records Center – 1825 Stanley Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17103-1256 
Don Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-743-5959 Email: dnolen@pa.gov 

Bobali Drive (DGS Print Shop) – 1650 Bobali Drive, Harrisburg, PA 17104-3209 
Don Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-743-5959 Email: dnolen@pa.gov 

PEMA – 1310 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, PA 17107 
Mark Demey: 717-346-3132 Cell Phone: 717-216-7648 Email: mdemey@pa.gov 

Annex Complex/Agriculture/ Vet Lab  
Branden Brown – Cell: 717-836-9612 Email: brandbrown@pa.gov 

DGS Grounds: Manager – Mike Nolen: Cell Phone: 717-836-8328 Email: mnolen@pa.gov 

 

 
Reading State Office Building – 625 Cherry Street, Reading, PA 19602-1184 

Hannah Foreacre: 610-378-4185 Cell Phone: 717-512-8093 Email: hforeacre@pa.gov 
Corinne Bashore (AA1): 610-378-4186 Email: cobashore@pa.gov 

Scranton State Office Building – 100 Lackawanna Avenue, Scranton, PA 18503-1904 
Corey Lyons: 570-963-4817 Cell Phone: 717-585-5547 Email: corlyons@pa.gov 
James Hart (AO1): 570-963-4817 Cell Phone: 717-836-4004 Email: hartja@pa.gov 

 

DGS Fire Safety & Environmental: (717) 772-4545 RA-firesafetyenv@pa.gov 

 

 

 

PA Governor’s Residence – 2035 N Front Street, Harrisburg, PA 17102-2106 
Mike Hurrell: 717-787-1194 Cell Phone: 717-525-4491 Email: mhurrell@pa.gov 
Claire Ramsay: 717-772-2781 Cell Phone: 223-488-0955 Email: clramnsay@pa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Northwest Office Building (PLCB) – 910 Capitol Street, Harrisburg, PA 17124 
Mathew Herrold: 717-783-1124 Cell Phone: 717-480-7785 Email: maherrold@pa.gov 
Rachel Warrick: 717-783-7597 Cell Phone: 717-215-7866 Email: rwarrick@pa.gov 

 

mailto:mdemey@pa.gov
mailto:mnolen@pa.gov
mailto:hforeacre@pa.gov
mailto:corlyons@pa.gov
mailto:hartja@pa.gov
mailto:RA-firesafetyenv@pa.gov
mailto:mhurrell@pa.gov
mailto:clramnsay@pa.gov
mailto:rwarrick@pa.gov

